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Semester dates - Academic year 2025/2026 
oint MSc Biomedical Engineering 

Students 
Autumn semester 2025/26 

Publication of courses 04 August 25 

Course registration (from 2nd semester) 26 August 25 08:00 – 31 August 25 23:59 

Course de-registration before 04 October 25  

Lectures 15 September 25 – 19 December 25 

Examination period 05 January 26 – 31 January 26  

Publication of results 06 February 26 

Spring semester 2026 
Publication of courses 06 February 26 

Course registration (from 2nd semester) 06 February 26 8:00 – 10 February 26 23:59 

Course de-registration  before 07 March 26 
Lectures 16 February 26 – 30 May 26 

Examination period 15 June 26 – 18 July 26 

Publication of results 31 July 26 

Autumn semester 2026/27 
Publication of courses 21 August 26  

Course registration (from 2nd semester) 25 August 26 08:00 – 30 August 26 23:59  

University and public holidays 
Christmas  Monday 22 December 25 – Friday 2 January 26 

Basel Carnival  Monday 23 February 26 – Friday 27 February 26 

Easter  Friday 03 April 26 – Monday 06 April 26 

May Day  Thursday 1 May 26 

Ascension Day Thursday 14 May 26  

Pentecost Sunday 24 May 26 – Monday 25 May 26 

Graduation ceremony 
School of Life Sciences Graduation ceremony Friday 17 April 26 

Friday 6 November 26 


